Interbank and money market items  75,807   849   2.24   55,869   848   1.52
Financial liabilities measured at
   fair value through profit or loss  19,143   269   2.81   20,247   452   2.23
Debt issued and borrowings  21,111   347   3.29   26,163   726   2.77
Credit support liabilities on derivatives  18,046   358   3.96   21,423   771   3.60

   Total performing financial liabilities  392,591   4,200   354,414   6,166

CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited
Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Separate financial statements

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2024

41

Sensitivity analysis of interest rate to net profit and equity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest income from financial asset, and higher or lower
interest expenses from financial liabilities as a result of changes in interest rates. Other components
of equity change as a result of an increase or decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of
borrowings and the fair value of debt investments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

 Consolidated and Separate

 30 June 2024

 +1 basis point -1 basis point

 Million Baht Million Baht

Impact on net profit  (84)  84

Impact on equity  (22)  22

  (106)  106

 Consolidated and Separate

 31 December 2023

 +1 basis point -1 basis point

 Million Baht Million Baht

Impact on net profit  (81)  81

Impact on equity  (28)  28

  (109)  109

CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited
Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Separate financial statements

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2024

42

3.1.1.2 Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that changes in foreign exchange rates may result in changes
in the value of financial instruments, and fluctuations in revenues or the value of financial assets
and liabilities.

The Group’s Treasury and Trading Division is responsible for managing foreign currency positions
within risk limits set by the Risk Management Committee of the Group.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting year, expressed in Baht are